AEC-Q101
Hi-reliability qualification in accordance with AECQ101.
PPAP Supported
Production Part Approval Procedure documentation provided.
Avalanche Rated
100% Avalanche tested, ensures more rugged applications.
Reverse avalanche capability that is  up to  ten times greater than a Schottky diode,
ensuring more reliable end applications.

SBR8U60P5Q - SS8P6C
SBR10U45SP5Q - V10P45
SBR12U100P5Q - V10P10
SBR12U120SP5 - V10P12
SBR15U30SP5Q - SS15P3
SBR Automotive Q Portfolio
Part Name Package VR (V) Io (A)
VF max (V) IR max (mA) IR Typ (mA)
EAS (mJ) AEC-Q101 Release
DateIR @ Io max
@25oC
VR = VR @25OC
VR =
VR @125OC
SBR660CTLQ TO-252 60 6 0.57 0.3 5 190 Yes Now
SBR6100CTLQ TO-252 100 6 0.74 0.1 6 120 Yes Now
SBR1045D1Q* TO-252 45 10 0.5 0.3 50 200 Yes Now
SBR10U45D1Q* TO-252 45 10 0.57 0.3 13 620 Yes Now
SBR1045CTLQ TO-252 45 10 0.55 0.3 13 200 Yes Q3 2013
SBR15U100CTLQ TO-252 100 15 0.8 0.1 1.5 192 Yes Now
SBR20A60CTBQ TO-263 60 20 0.47 0.5 20 500 Yes Q3 2013
SBR30A60CTBQ TO-263 60 30 0.63 0.33 40 600 Yes Now
SBR30A45CTBQ TO-263 45 30 0.55 0.5 65 135 Yes Now
SBR3045CTBQ TO-263 45 30 0.63 0.5 80 180 Yes Q3 2013
SBR40U60CTBQ TO-263 60 40 0.6 0.4 15 1600 Yes Q3 2013
SBR60A60CTBQ TO-263 60 60 0.62 0.2 15 1600 Yes Q3 2013
SBR8U20SP5Q* PowerDI5 20 8 0.52 0.3 16 146 Yes Now
SBR8U60P5Q* PowerDI5 60 8 0.53 0.33 20 800 Yes Now
SBR10U45SP5Q* PowerDI5 45 10 0.47 0.3 30 530 Yes Now
SBR15U30SP5Q* PowerDI5 30 15 0.49 0.3 10 1074 Yes Now
SBR12U100P5Q* PowerDI5 100 12 0.55 0.25 11 592 Yes Now
SBR12U120P5Q* PowerDi5 120 12 0.55 0.3 12 592 Yes Q3 2013
Cross Reference
Application Information
The reverse avalanche  capability of a 45V 10A SBR was compared against two
competitor 45V 10A Schottky Diodes. The devices were tested until the device